husband and wife being requested, they approached the then shareholders 

of the company i.e. plaintiff and defendant Nos. 4-9. After long 

discussion, the Plaintiff and the pro-forma defendant Nos. 4-9 agreed to 

sell their shares at a consideration of Tk. 4,25,00,000/- (Taka Four Crore 

Twenty Five Lac). Among the shareholders, the Plaintiff on 28.01.2006, 

executed instrument of transfer of shares in favour of defendant No. 2 

transferring 100 shares of Tk. 100/- each which was witnessed by Md. 

Helal Uddin, Advocate of Bangladesh Supreme Court and Ahsan Habib,